1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28









IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK 
	[bookmark: Parties]
	Plaintiff,
vs.

	Defendant
	)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
	[bookmark: CaseNumber]
No. 


JOINT STATUS REPORT






Pursuant to LR40(c)(4), Plaintiff and Defendant hereby submit the following Joint Status  Report.
1.  Confirmation of Service of Process and Responsive Pleading
The parties confirm that all named parties have been served with the Complaint, Summons and Case Assignment Notice.
The parties confirm that an answer/response to the Complaint has been filed and served.
2.  Confirmation of Joinder
[   ]   Plaintiff confirms that all parties and claims are joined to this case pursuant to CR 18, 19, and 20.  
[   ]   Defendant confirms that it is unaware of any other joinder of claims or parties that can or should be joined pursuant to CR 18, 19, or 20. 
3. Mandatory Arbitration
The parties confirm that this case is NOT subject to mandatory arbitration because:
	[   ]  The claim and/or counterclaim exceeds $100,000.
	[   ]  Relief other than a money judgment is sought.
	[   ]  Case is an appeal from a lower court. 
4.  Jury Demand
[   ]  Plaintiff has made a demand for a jury trial ( ____ 6 person or ____ 12 person) and paid the applicable fee to the Clerk of the Court.  The jury fee was paid on ________________.
	[   ]  Defendant has made a demand for a jury trial ( ____ 6 person or ____ 12 person) and paid the applicable fee to the Clerk of the Court.  The jury fee was paid on ______________.
[   ]  No jury demand has been made.  
5.  Anticipated Length of Trial
[bookmark: _GoBack]The parties request ___________ days for trial.
             Date: __________________________
Signed:						Signed:					
Name:	____    					Name:	____    				
WSBA No.						WSBA No.					
Attorney for Plaintiff					Attorney for Defendant
Address:						Address:					
													
Phone:							Phone:						
E-mail:							E-mail:						

A courtesy copy of the Joint Status Report shall be provided to the assigned judicial department at least five (5) days prior to the Scheduling Conference in accordance with LR 40(c)(4).
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